

## Taste of Shanghai Group VIP Membership

Enjoy generous discounts and reward at all Taste of Shanghai Group venues with our VIP Membership program 加入成为我们上海天同集团的专属会员,你可以在集团旗下所有餐厅享受至尊折扣和返利!

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Annual Member starts 1st January and ends 31st December.
- 2. Card membership this can be joined in person at Taste of Shanghai stores. Membership Card could not be transferred and cannot be used as a debit or credit card. Taste of Shanghai Group is not responsible for lost or stolen card. A \$10 fee is required for the re-issuance of a new card and no further vouchers will be issued.
- 3. Members must present the valid Taste of Shanghai Group Membership card to receive members benefits. Please refer food and beverage menu on member's 10% discounts.
- 4. No change will be given for paper food vouchers.
- 5. Paper food vouchers are not redeemable for cash . All expired food vouchers are not redeemable and cannot be reinstated.
- 6. Membership 10% discount and food vouchers cannot be used at the same time. The 10% member discount does not include 1) live seafood 2) promotional items/offers 3) banquet menu 4) exclusive use of whole restaurant.
- 7. Full details on Taste of Shanghai Group promotional offers can be found on our official website www.tasteofsh-anghai.com.au.
- 8. By joining the Taste of Shanghai Group Membership, you are agreeable to the Taste of Shanghai Group Terms and Conditions as outlined. During your membership, we will have access to personal information about you. We will only use, disclose or deal with your information in line with our privacy policy.
- 9. Taste of Shanghai Group reserves its right to amend the membership terms and conditions without prior notice.

## 具体条款

- 1. 上海天同集团会员卡有效期由每年的1月1日至12月31日。
- 2. 会员卡需要到指定门店办理。会员卡不可被转让或用作信用卡和借记卡。会员卡及美食代金券若有遗失、被窃,天同概不负责。上述情况中,重新申请会员卡,将需额外支付10澳元,并且将不再获额外的美食代金券。
- 3. 消费时,需出示有效的上海天同集团会员卡,才可以获得会员优惠。会员9折优惠请参考天同旗下门店菜单。
- 4. 美食代金券不可找零。
- 5. 美食代金券不可兑换现金,一旦过期不能继续使用,且不再补发。请妥善保管。
- 6. 会员卡折扣和美食代金券不能同时使用。且会员折扣不包括1)游水海鲜;2)特价项目;3)宴席套餐;4)包场。
- 7. 更多关于超值优惠的信息,可以在我们的官方网站www.tasteofshanghai.com.au 查询相关信息。
- 8. 加入会员计划,即说明您同意上海天同集团旗下餐厅以市场营销为目的,可以通过您的电子邮箱地址发 送电邮或手机发送简讯给您。
- 9. 上海天同集团具有最终解释权。所有条款和条件均以英文版本为准。

Participating stores providing member's discount (会员卡使用范围):

Taste of Shanghai Signature – Burwood

Taste of Shanghai – Ashfield, Eastwood, World Square
Lilong – Castle Hill, Chatswood Interchange, Darling Square,
Hurstville Westfield Rooftop, Hornsby, Macquarie Centre

Paper food vouchers redemption stores (美食代金券使用范围) Taste of Shanghai Signature - Burwood Taste of Shanghai - Ashfield, Eastwood, World Square